AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE PLAT OF ST. MARY HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION FIRST ANNEX.

WHEREAS, THE City of St. Mary, Missouri has annexed a tract of land that is owned by the St. Mary Chamber of Commerce: and

WHEREAS, this tract has 10.81 acres are has been platted for a subdivision; and

WHEREAS, the said St. Mary Chamber of Commerce certifies that the this plat conforms to city ordinances; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE DARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City of St. Mary, Missouri does hereby accept and approve the plat of St. Mary Heights Subdivision First Annex. A copy of which is attached hereto.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 1994.

Mayor Earl R. Catlett

ATTEST:

So am & Donze

City Clerk JoAnn E. Donze

ALDERMEN
Francis Bader
Henry Coffman
Robert Schultz

Stephen Schwent

AYE

ABSTAIN

ABSENT

Χ

I, JoAnn E. Donze, Clerk of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri at a Special Meeting thereof assembled this the 3rd day of March 1994.

Carly Clerk JoAnn E. Donze

| ALDERMEN | AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT |
|-----------------|-----|-----|---------|--------|
| Francis Bader | X | | | |
| Henry Coffman | Χ. | | | |
| Robert Schultz | | | | Х |
| Stephen Schwent | X , | | | |

I, JoAnn E. Donze, Clerk of the City of St. Mary, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri at a Special Meeting thereof assembled this the 3rd day of March, 1994.

So Cenn & Donge City Clerk JoAnn E. Donze